03/19/2002 TUE 09:07 FAX

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 03/18/2002 MON 09:37 FAX 3/18/02 7:42 PAGE

4/9

RightFAX

mun 5.24-01

03-19-2002

19-18 10 Page 1 of 2

Electronic Version 1.0.1

102013339

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

19-681710

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Rodolfo Pallaman

Execution Date:

04/20/2001

Conveying Party Name: Diego Molpeceres Prieto

Execution Date:

05/22/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: General Electric Company

Street Address:

100 River Road

Internal Address:

City!

Schenectady

State:

NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code:

12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Michael Terallo

DATE SIGNED:

05/24/2001

Total Attachments: 2

file://C:\Program%20Files\USPTO\ePAVE\24NS6014\24NS6014asgn.xml

05/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0897 3/18/02 7:42 PAGE 6/9 RightFAX

Ø1005/007

	Attomey's Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	24-NS-6014

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, wa, RODOLFO PAILLAMAN, of 12607 Clifforeck Drive, Huntersville, North Chrolina 28078, and DIEGO MOLPECERES PRIETO, of C/ Valle de Pinares Lianos, 34B 4°B, 28035 Madrid, Spain, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in REMOTE AUTOMATED NUCLEAR REACTOR JET PUMP DIFFUSSER INSPECTION TOOL, invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed December 27, 2000, S.N. 60/258,396; as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to Issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful ouths and generally do everything possible to sid said Company, he successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 2901	RODOLFO PAILLAMAN
, 2001	DIECO MOLPHUSRES PRIETO
STATE OF North Carolina.) ss. County of Mickley burg.	
LUSTOPHIAM TO THE BELLOUSING KUOMU IS U	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named RODOLPC no individual wite executed the foregoing assignment, who me of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
STATE OF	CRAIG A. VAN LAANEN Nothing Phiblic, Meddanberg County, North Carolina My Commission Explice November 12, 2005
This day of MOLPECERES PRIETO, to me personally k who acknowledged to me that he executed the My Commission Expires:	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named DIEGO nown as the individual who executed the foragoing assignment, a same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0898 03/19/2002 TUE 09:07 FAX

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS
03/15/2002 MON 09:38 FAX

3/18/02 7:42 PAGE 7/9 RightFAX

⊉1008/007

	Allumey's Ducket No.
ASSIGNMENT	24-N\$-6014

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we. RODOLFO PAILLAMAN, of 12607 Clifforesk Drive, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, and DIEGO MOLPSCERES PRIETO, of CV Valle de Pionres Llanos, 34B 4°B, 28035 Madrid, Spain, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in REMOTE AUTOMATED NUCLEAR REACTOR JET PUMP DIFFUSSER INSPECTION TOOL, invented by us, as described in the United \$tages provisional application filed December 27, 2000, S.N. 60/258,396; as described in the application for United States patent executed congumently herewith; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to Issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or numinees any facts known to us respecting and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and numinees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

			RODOLFO PAILL	AMAN	
MAY	1240 ,2001	-	hi	trepener	7
			DIEGO MOLIBO	skes Prie 10	
STATE OF))ss.			
County of) 55.			
This	day of me personally known that he execute	, 2 own as the ind ad the same of	00), before me persona ividual who executed th his own free will for th	illy came the above-non he foregoing assignmen he purposes therein set fi	ned KODOLFO II, who orth.
My Commission I	Explres:				
STATE OF))ss			
County of		, ,			
This MOLPECERES P ⊛ho acknowledge	day of	conted the sen	2001, before me person as the individual who c ic of his own free will f	ally came the above-na- executed the foregoing : for the purposes therein	med DIEGO sayignn)ent, set forth.
My Commissio	on Expires:				

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012507 FRAME: 0899